503057886 11/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3104488

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
RYOTA SHIMURA	10/07/2014						
DAISUKE YAMADA	10/07/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	KABU	KABUSHIKI KAISHA SOMIC ISHIKAWA					
Street Address:	34-6,	34-6, HONJO 1-CHOME, SUMIDA-KU					
City:	ΤΟΚΥ	ΤΟΚΥΟ					
State/Country:	JAPAI	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	13000	1300004					
Name:	FUJI L	FUJI LATEX CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	19-1,	19-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU					
City:	ΤΟΚΥ	ТОКҮО					
State/Country:	JAPAI	٧					
Postal Code:	10100	1010054					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total:	1					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		14400622					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

	nt to the	825-3145 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	212-883-4900					
Email:	ggree	s@cozen.com EN O'CONNOR				
Correspondent Name:	COZ					
Address Line 1:	277 PARK AVENUE					
Address Line 2:	20TH FLOOR					
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10172					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SENDA-355293				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GERALDINE M. GRESS				
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/Geraldine M. Gress/				
		11/12/2014				
		PAIENI				

503057886

REEL: 034153 FRAME: 0618

Attorney Docket No: SENDA-355293 Customer No.: 54042

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Ryota SHIMURA c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Somic Ishikawa, 34-6, Honjo 1chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 1300004, Japan ("Assignor") and Daisuke YAMADA c/o Kabushiki Kaisha Somic Ishikawa, 34-6, Honjo 1-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 1300004, Japan ("Assignor") are the inventors of a new and useful invention entitled BRAKING DEVICE for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS Kabushiki Kaisha Somie Ishikawa ("Assignee") and Fuji Latex Co., Inc. ("Assignee") are entitled to, and desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the design disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; and any continuation or divisional application filed which claims the benefit or priority of said application; the interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

Name: <u>F</u>	tyota SF	IIMU	RA	•••
Signature:	Ryn	sta	Shimura	
Date:	Oct	7.	2014	

Name: Daisuke YAMADA	
Signature: Daisuke Yamada	
Date: <u>Oct 7, 2014</u>	

LEGAL\20973531M 11286.0001.000/355293.000

PATENT REEL: 034153 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 11/12/2014